ORDINANCES —APPROPRIATION®

S0t Ave. East from Avondale St. to Glendale Alle
Slst Ave. East from Dodge St. to Colorade St.
51st Ave, East from Qakley St. to Glendale .\'
52nd :’g\‘c. Eaﬁt ffom Avondale St.
to a4 point 100 tL Wes

53rd Ave Ea_qt frr_n-n Ju: ata &
Wyoming St. to a point 2

\iLn Lo S7th Ve,

Wc
98th Ave. \‘\’est from Mct_ueu

6th Ave. West from Railroad §t. Southerly and replacing
wooden deck on city portion of Garfcld
viaduct (ERA project) SR
WATER AND LIGHT DEPARTME
Adding machines, maintenance ser
Alr Lcrlp]em.)r purchase .
Ammonia, anhvdrovs, purchase
Annual report, printing. ..
Badgt‘_l’ Cf\mpnuud ,uu 5

S

o
[ ey

Couplings, ellb and angle bran Lln 5C ,,n]l);LLL‘ with flar
bolts and gaskeis . . .

Drills and parts, purchase.

Elcn.tr;c weldir:.

@ &

En\dopes elassine, purchs
Fuu_lng material, purchdae
dlhlmzed purchase
PllLll‘lé‘s pme :u‘-‘l \"llV&_’- purchas
£s, I. pice, blud\ ‘md]

mpe and lead 'nr'l copper curly o
Floor scrubbing and polishing machine,
Gas Lurh boxes Co‘.n'_)lete.

meter Emno Dmchaq
s sales pm_f_\r‘xm fur

!nm, at 1528 East i St

Lighting ﬁ\cturea purchas
’\-Ie:senﬂc,r Rl)bbh'\' Iuaurr nee F

Meter Herszey, nurnpound. cte., pure
Meters, Sprdﬂue purchase. ., .
Plc:dmmlt Ave. Pumpi .

k and galvanized steel, p urc h L
Plpu_ cast iron, uurclna.

Plans aad SpRC ications for it

he Garfeld Ave. Gas IIoHPr ('\rrh'”’t‘t
Postage for 1934,
Postage for 1935
Route hook s! th'-: purdl

‘%team FUr heat ”md hot \Vci't(fl‘ purpclq
Stenhard Stontite, purchase......

Stoves, ranges and parts, elc
Water curb hoxes. purchase
w and gas bills, purchase..
- meters, Hr)rbu‘ purch
meter repair parts....,

for resale, pl!*chuac.

\Vslqu service, furnishi

ZO0O DEPARTMENT:
Contingent Fund,

57

PARADES

Parade, August 7, 1934
Nci?cillm‘nu Chapter '\10. 6, D.
av, May 30, 1934 .

. June 30th to July 5tt

A uw 9, 191"

svses il B
15-216-216-217
..256

o147
-elebration of May 1sc.
PARK DEPARTMENT
f Duluth, re removal from city
i een Whitney Materials Co. and the City of T i
eement li-g;“;ftgrm &l for improvement of football and l)’{“\tfr-l.l?.‘ﬁ(‘l'tr_l\. e jo: 595

nrope rchasge.. ; e
?11%1(ﬂu0u Enger Munnrnl ercr 0T
2 cudlturc‘; for halance of 1934 ... ...

S llICl’Eule Legal Dept to uﬂloct B =
s, authorizing Leg i
]uent? CO('_lger conveving certain lands in Se ’I‘\\p ‘50 North, Rl;,e 13 \\]‘Ei
mtheq tf Dulmh for Park and Boulevard purg JL":-E::: in chaopection with so-calle
ity @ pur
Boulevard. g

i o
ZE

spensmn Lml ilnbie in Park DEDL, bud”t,t mr same
sanitary conditions.. TS o S
& durm; 4 11er
b +
rplus miscellanecus receipts for 1834 to he uced 0 n ER% DIO]tC s

ransfer hin Park Dept., budget for the balance of year..
: Era fer, for purchase o pl:u ground equipment..
for purchase of autf:;noBlfe T D g :
trom“P]Oll 12 701, and cre
“da t}ailfl?i:r payment for use of his own 1ut0mohile on Park Dr—‘pl business as Manager
= . rreee e s 2
Enger Park Goli Course -
\if fees for season of 1934, :
olf profes:ﬂonal (’mplm’men
ison Park Commumnity Buﬂcllm‘r
tley Recreational op
urnishing te various Pmk Dept. refector
rovements, permanent in City Pa

n Point Tourist Camip, discantinu nu_ m‘
o Point Tourist Camp, maintenance of..
n Point Tourizt Camp, tcmpomr} rev mdhm

193 , . —

inds, transfer,

and combining same

wrnut with J. M. Brownp for operation during

inst comstr: h.mn of J("dlt‘(!n 1 tout i
]l Llﬂt committee "LDI;L‘IT.. 2d by said Club rernf

agal
ig ( cue

sents ma!
ing Plavgronund, improy man [s)
f Erickson Parl, 1111prmunenr (C e
1 :md Cnmpi tion |

in :‘unmcrlon \vlth ERA [mm(rs, e
incding resnluticn of Dec. 15, 10
K‘i“ite, purchase. ... SR A

I

ling rec reational o
roll, re foremen un CWA PrO;
averound equipment, o ll(ha‘f‘ v

tlamL Squs

Vi R,
139-152-1

5 funds in 1935 budget. ...
cirls and boys on Municipai (:F"T cou

=K_Uln Park
utting Green Mower, Teps sanzve ol o F
Urist cahbins a1 Ind Paint TDLlru[ Ca mm l)rut(fstmg cons

luallzm (3) cor rrnShn b

5 St. Trom 35Lh to 36th Ave. East
zird -\\'e West, Sth to 6th St .
2‘”(1 Ave, West, 6th to 7th St
2§§g %‘C '{\’\:bt Tthoto Sth St 245-245
Ve, Wes ith St ;
27th Ave. \'\i‘&t‘ -%\l:m({oq“{x frem Tath to ath St and on hDDU‘ side of 4eh St from ’Mlli(H gy
Ave. West Lo 28t Ave. West.. e T ’




OF THE CITY OF

DULUTH FOR 1934 161

o —

-
official Proceedings

coUNCIL CHAMBER, DT LUTH
Minn.. April 30th, 1934, Monday, 10
o'clock A. M.

Regular Meeting:

Roll Call. : "
present — Commissioners Bodin.

Farrell, Moore and Mayor Snively—%.
Absent~00mmissic>11e1' Williams—1.

T

presentation of Petitions and Other

Conunuliications
Observation Community Club, rec-
i ommending instailation of electrical-
1y operated spop and go signs on su-
perior gt at 6th and Tth Avenues
West—14224. Commissionet of Pub-
1ic Safety.

puluth Couneil of Community
clubs, relative to provision for re-
moval of Snow and ice from streets
and sidewalks of city during the coml-
ing season.—142256 Commissioneyr of
Public Works.

Public Safety Committee of Duluth
Chamber of Commerce re-traffic con-
ditions at Tth Avenue West and Bu-
perior St—14226. Commissioner of
Public Safety.

°  Manufacturer’s Council by J. B.

Page, Secretary re-petition of Thornton
Brothers Company for permit for tem-
porary gravel plant in Kenwood —
14227. Received.

Henry Lake for no parking signs in
front of premises at 104-106 B, 1st St.
—14298. Commissioner of Public
Safety.

Annabelle D. Butler, et al, for
planting of trees on E. ard St. from
35th to 36th Avenue East.—14229.
City Assessor.

George Trosby, et al.,
23rd Avenue West f{rom
St—14230. Same.

5 Myrtle E. Olson, et al., for same on
S%rd Avenue West from 6th te 7th

—14231. City Assessor.

. Mata A, Granger. Claim for per-
sonal Injuries.—14232. city Attor-

for same oOn
5th to 6th

ney,
Wili 8. Granger. Claim for Dams
ages —14233. Same,

of Duluth,

Laura Peterson vs. City
t.—14234

Summ 5
ons
Same and Complain

Alfred Peterson v i £
5. City of Duluth.
Seme o1 dsas Bame.
%’I,I?rtm Engel, for Virginia Engel
“14‘101"- Claim for Personal Injuries
= 236. Bame.
for!?}er Hagen, for Enid Hagen, Claim
& _"E‘}'snnal Injm‘ies:.»l‘l?‘(%’?. Same.
2 . Br - a3 " qes
—1423g -I_C‘)aﬂlr]éiee_l. Claim for Damages

5. Rivenes, et al, for permits to
keep livestock in the City of Duluth
714939, Director of Public Health.

_Stgtbe Liguor Commissioner. sub-
mitiing approval of off sale liguor
licenses—14240. Received.

N - Sl
Reports of Officers

Pu;‘chasing Agent, reporting bids for
furnishing Fire Dept. with sienal sys-
tem pole line egquipment.— 241, Re-
ceived.

Same,
er foundation.—

Same, reporting hids for furnishing
refectory supplies—14243. Same.

At this lime Mr. George Atmore
appeared in behalf of Thornton Broth-
& J"equéstmg that no action be taken
until next Wednesday on their pe-
tition.

reporting bids for radio Tow-
4 Same.

————

Mr. E. A, Martini addressed the City
Council for the Duluth Restaurant
Owners’ Association, re-permission to
pay 3.2 on sale beer license fees In
two payments of $75.00 each.

PP = I

Mr., 8. K. Duif, representing the
Public Safety Committee of the Du-
luth Chamber of Commerce request-
ing Council to install stop and go
sighs on Superior gt. on 6th and Tih
Avenues West as soon as money 18
available.

o —

H, L. Amon, Pres. Longfellow Com-
munity Cluh addressed the City Coun-
cil relative to unemployment and the
various governmental relief projects
and suggested that the City Council
take the lead in_providing a recrea-
tional center on Park Point that will
pe self sustaining and using the Point
of Rocks for a breakwater.

i A

On motion of Commissioner Moore
the Council adjourned at 12:01 o'clock
P. M. to meet at 2 o'clock P. M. this

day.
C¢. D. JERONIMUS,
City Clerk.
PP
At an adjourned meetine of the

Ccity Council held on Monday, April
30th, 1934, at 2 g'clock P. M., Lhe
following Counecil members were pres-

Bodin, Far-
and Mavor

ent:
Present—Commissioners

rell, Moore, Williams

snively—>.
Absenti—DNone.

On motion of Mayor Snively the
minutes of the meetings of April 40th,
23rd and 25th, 1934, were approvad as
published in pamphlet form upon a
vote by acclamation.

[ —
reports of Officers

Director of Public Health reporting
on permits to keep livestock in the

) ity of Duluth.——14244. Received.




OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1934 403

402 PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY CCUNCIL
. " . e e - J Kent Road Alley fr 19th Aven
: ‘ and 16, _ a - ! o I ley from venue
ST o whinple's Addition V7| Bec 1. ‘That trer® be ang pe l f I P d 19th Alley from Kent Road Alley to
> - : is appropriated from  the Tehy lela rocee Ings lOg@t‘S% 14578, Gltbv Tt‘%‘easurer. 3
ity Engineer submitting profile

Commissioner Farrell moved the)| Teigy Fund, Water & Light poible

” iy T . i & i as i : i i
adoption of the resolution and it was| nen<’ Budget Item W6-9. the cu}r)r’ill't\ of established grade on 1st Alley

from 25th Avenue West to 26tL Ave-

ggg{‘;s}red adopted upon the followilg e32580 in payment of the Dﬁr'{ of
foLe: Hersey water Chage P ity i i
B e s Bodly, Boh[PRlS HE0E BUE BEsR GUNCIL  CHAMBER. _DULUTH, | B Westy 1apTH) QY EHgRecl;
rell, Williams and Mayor Stively—4. | effert and be in ey tg}l_ﬂu taka Micm. September 17th, 1934, Mon- =—sh—=
ligysL—ealoge.t 12. 1934 from and affer its passage eitlnh(i Qayg day. 10 oclock A M, Motious and Resolutions
opt ept. 12, : | Tioatios & ) g
ADD.iD‘DVE'd 5?3'9-{» 12, 1832 ‘ hcé?:i%lllﬁissio ey Bodin o RE%‘LUSAHMEGUH%. By Comprsslonse Rellnwm;
) : 16 mov the 4 RO f e i ] i i 5 r i
passage of the ordirange gndm:}t the Sresent -Commissioners Bodin, he?:;slfdthgﬁgsdmze S{EY 5‘5?55501\7 15
Introduction and Consideralion of cl-eglm‘ed passed upon the fot]ow\?r?; parrell, I\goore, Williams and Mayo! tional T:x Conefetregce‘ e:n Blgsto%;l-
grdinances vote: . -ively—3. Tacs. tro S
The following entitled ordinances Yeﬁ;onmmlss:one:‘s Bodin, war Absent—None. ?ga}i;.\egﬁﬁl, ?ﬁtmﬁfén.lsp ti(')t, ,5“% ]13nc.
were read for the second and third rell, Williams and Mavor Snively—q i luth, he having aiso 1&13%?1[&54 Uit
time: IRYS—HOHES o : presentation of Pelitions and Other te represent the State of IVI%II;}'BEOtEL
By Commissioner Bodin: i"‘s fé‘r,esfwgcplf' 1%3'33‘11’@3% Commuuicatioms as a delegate by Governor Floyd Ol-
TOV 8 B . ' H34 G = v
An ordinance to appropriate from rp £ . U. 8. Conference of Mayols, _}E‘ son; shd to attend the Lakes Harbors
the Public Gtility Fund. Water and S, B. SNIVELY, Mayor serious Tellef problems confronting| Association Conférence on October
. B . Mayor, muricipalities during the coming|17th, 18th and 19tk at a cost of not

Ligh: Dept. (Budget Itepn W 6-9) the| arjest:

sum of $2298.80 in pavment of the ¢ D. JERONIMUS winter —14566. Commissioner ol| tp exceed #$175.00 payable from the

 public Aifairs. General Fund—Budget Item G 1507

purcrase  price of Hersey Water iy lotl % .

Meters, Cily Clerk. Department of Highways submit-| A-1102 “Traveling Experses’” upon

Commissioner Bodin moved the ) — — ting plan sheets, and cross sections|the presentation of properly réceiptéd

passage of the ordinance ard it was Ordinance No. 5615 of SP 2-203-21 and SP 2-203-22, ‘and | youcher claims.

declared adopted upeon the following . .. re-execution of grade approval Resolved further: That the proper
By Commissioner Bocdin: forms where change of grade may| ity Officers be, and they hereby are,

voie:
damage to abutting property. | authorized and directed to transfer

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Far-| AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE cause : 3
rell. Williams and Mayor Sunively—4&. FROM THE PUBLIC UTILITY Y ise7. cCommissioner of Public|the sum of $175.00 from Genera.
Nays—None, FUND, WATER & LIGHT DEPART- Norks, . Fund—Budget Item G 1507 A-T02
T MENT, BUDGET ITEM G8-9, THE Mrs. H. M, Fossum, Claim for| “Personal Property, Temporary Clerk
pDamages.—14568. City Attorney. Salaries” to General Fund—Budpet

By Commissioner Bodin: %%M gF $2ﬂ01'i',}81?10 I PIEAYMENT

An ordirarce to appropriate from " THE P ASE PRICE OF

the Public Utility FuITid. Water and| GAS STOVES RANGES, PARTS,
ETC. FOR RESALL.

Anthory Rotondi, et ux. applice-|Item G 1507 A-1102 “Traveling Ex-

tion for registration of land in Hun-| penses.
fer and Markell's Grassy PC Addi- |~ Commissioner Williams moved the

5&?}13“0?6?5%60385{&% Irff\r};ngmg'gll EEE i W tion—14569. Same, ‘ adoption of the resolution and it was
i) b iy e - €1 pre city of Duluth does ordain: Kenneth S. Cant, re-same in Du- | declared adopted upon the following
purchase price of gas stoves, rangets sec. 1. That tr b d pereh luth  Proper 1st Division—14570.| vote: g
parts. etc. for resale. ec. 1. That there he avd hereby : - B ’ o ; i
o Aesidtian St ved ihe|is appropriated from  the Public Same ) . ! XgasACmmmbmpners Bodin, Moore.
pas;&g? of the Oz‘giuance rgf'l;leib V\;? Utility Fund, Water & Lizht Depart- Ralph L. Karns, Claim for Dam- Wiliias and Mayol SHively —#.
declared passed upon the followirg|ment. Budget Item, G8-9. the sum of 4 ages 14571 Same. . Nays—Commissioner Farrell—I1.
vate: 7| $2.000.00 1 poyment of the purchase Elien Johtson, Claim for Personall  Adopted Sept. L7, 1834,
Fens—Commissioniers Bodin, Fapr-| Price of gas stoves, ranges, parts. efe. 4 Injuries—14572. Same. . Approved Bept. 17, 1934
rell, Williams and Mayor Snively—4. for resale. The Good Government Service, Ie- . o S
Nays—None. ’ Sec. 2. This ordinance shall take % high water and gas rates the con-| By Commissioner Farrell:
— effect and be in force thirty dags N fﬁﬁll{:timé Céf a _turmeld between 1_"_)\.1; Resolved, Trat the profile submit-
On motion of Commissionsr wil-|3fom and alter its passage and pub-  § luth and Superior and 2 municlpal|ted by the City Hngineer for estab-
liams the Council adiourned at 10:30 | lieation. " & Sieam Heating Plant-—14573.  Re-|lished grade on First Alley from
aclock A. M. Commissicner Bodin moved th 4 ceived. ) . Twenty-fifth Avenue West {p Twen-
¢ D. JERONIMUS passage of the ordinavce and it was ; L. D. Smith, Secretary, Laoor Ad-| {y-sixth Avenue West, the certificate
- Gity Olevy. . declared passed upon the followind 4 varcement Association, approving| gn the profile thereof heing dated
I S vote: ) 4 Council's plans for beautifyineg| aygust 23, 1934, be and the same
N i Yeas Commissioners Bodin., Fab- # Park Point.—14574. Received. is hereby approved.
Ordinance No, 5614 rell, Willisuns and Mayor snively—% g — Commissioner Farrell moved the
By Commissio~er Bodin: Nays—None | Report of Officers ﬂdop‘t.lmfi of the resolution and It
AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE Passed Sept. 12, 1934, o SRR s ;| was declared adopted upon the fol-
rROM THE PUBLIC UTILITY| Approved Sept. 12, 1834 ] tio%l“}’ Aumfgl'rizyfipo?i;lgsg -acfmseigs%?&- lowing yote:
FUND. WATER & LIGHT DEPART- . | e m 555474575, Received Tens— Commisplogers  Bodin,  Fad
MENT BUDGET ITEM W8-9, THE S F. SNIVELY. Mayo i City Assessor, relative stiend, |18, Mopre, Willinms: End. Meyor
SUM OF 529680 TN PAYMENT Ow| Atlest: o o g Bl Y0 A Grent | Snively—5..
THE PURCHASE PRICE OF HER-| C. D. JERONIMUS. ] DAl Assoclatio: at Toron- §gg§;§°§§m 17. 1924
SEY WATER METERS. City Clerk. 1 to, can, on Oct, 1&th and 19th.|  approved Sept, 19, 1934
1934 —14576. Recelved. % :

Commissioner of Finance, submit- o om —
ting paid wills of Hartley Company. By Comimissiorer Farrell:
re-improvement of East Superior st Whereas., The Commissioner of
—14577. To be taken up at meeting | Highways of tre State of Minnesota
of Sept 19th, at ¢ o'clock A. M. is about tc designate the location

Citvy Assessor certifying  assess- of Trunk Highway No. 2-203-22
ment roll levied to defray in full the through the city of Duluth as
alance of the ¢ost of improvivg | shown upon the plan which js pre-




408 PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

BAD e 250.00
Dr. Cyril M. Smith ... 11.50
Sterling Motor Co. .. v 18.76
Mrs. H. M. Wadsworth ... 7.00
Water & Light Department T3.95
water & Light Department.

Contingent Fund ........ 1,073.48

Whitney Materials Co.. oI
Contracts No. 3892 and
No. 83899 . ..cvvinincnerns 101.83

General Fund
B. W. Forbes, City AUtv.
J. A Becker ........00

126.20
28.00

Collier Printing Co, . 13.06
Duluth News-Tribute, on
Contract No. 3895 ....... 274 .80
Duluth-Superior Transit Co. 5.00
Geo. M. Jensen Printing Co. 85.00
H. F. Krueger ...........-- 22.05
Leader Printing Co, .......- 26.05
¢ A Loomis -...-onveeaen 54.00

Minnesota Power & Light
Co., on Contract No. 3761 160.40

National Safety Council .... 20.00
Northern Qil Co. on Con-

tract No. 3891 ........-- 7.3
North Land Coal Co., on

Contract No. 4006 ....... 50.79
Northwestern Bell Telephone 8.00
Paper Products Co., on Con- =

tract No. 3886 ........... 35.97
Poztmaster, Duuth ....... 100.00
Proctor Water & Light Co, . 36.78

gt. Louis County Building
Commission on Contract

NO.. BBTL, - zen swies saies 148.33
Switt & Co. .. .ovveveanuns 6.24
Edward Thompson Co, ..... 7.60
Water & Licht Departmevt 52.22
Zenitn Petroleum Co.. on =

Countract No. 3872 ....... 360.25

Airport Fand
Minnesota Power & Light

Co., on Contract No.

BIRT i awy cosmmon s s o & 20.69
Norshwestern Bell Telephone 10.15
Water & Light Department 5.00

City Publicity Fund

Health  Dept. Contingent
Pyt 5 selsmeu waessae ae $ 4.30

Commissioner Williams moved the
adoption of the resclution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bedin, Moore,
Willlams and Mayor Snively—<.

Nays—None.

Adopted Sept. 17, 1934.

Approved Sept. 19, 1934,

By Commissioner Farrell:

Resolved, That the plat and peti-
tion for the vacation of Maple St
petween Block 5 and 6. a 66 Street;
Holly Court within Block 6; the
North 50 Ft¢. entrance easement to
Holley Court frem Maple St the
Soutn 50 Ft. entrance easement to

—_—
Court from Highland Street: the 1
Ft. Alley in Block 6, Which adjg 6
Lots 9, 19, 54 64; the 16 Fbt. A
in Block 6 which adjoins ILots 5 2837’
50, 68; the 16 Ft. Alley in Block ¢
which adjoins Tots 5, 6, 7, B, g th
16 Fr. Alley in Block 6, which aq.
joins Lots 50, 51, 52, 53, 54 thé
16 Ft. Alley in Block 5, all in D
luth Heights Sixth Division, be and
the same is hereby ordered fileq of
record in the office of the City Clery
and that sald matter be proceedeqd
with in accordance with the proyis
slons of Ordinance No. 337 of the City
of Duluth.

Commissiorer Williams moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote: i

Yeas—Copmmissioners Bodin, Moore
Willlams and Mayor Snively—d, ’

Nays—None.

Adopted Sept. 17, 1934.

Approved Sept. 19, 1934

By Commissioner Farrell:

Resolved: That upon the recom-
mendation of the City Altorney the
claim of Sarah Stone for personal
injuries alleged to have bheen sus-
tained by her on January 20. 1934
on the easterly sidewalk of Second
Avenue East in the City of Duluth,
be, and the same Is, hereby allowed
and ordered paid in the sum of One
Hundred and No/100 ($100.00) Dol-
lars, and the proper city officers are
hereby authorized and directed to
draw an order on the General Fund
(Budget Item G-1510 H) in said sum
payable to the order of fthe said
Sarah Stone upcn the execution and
delivery by her to the City of Du-
luth of a release approved as to form
by the City Attorney.

Commissioner Williams moved the
adoption of the resclution ard it was
declared adopted upeon the followlng
vole:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Moor®,
Williams and Mayor Snively—%.

Nays—None.

Adopted Sept. 17, 1934.

Approved Sept. 19, 1934.

-
By Commissioner Farrell:

Resolved that wupon the l‘ﬂonﬁ'
mendation of the city attorpey the
claim of Evelyn Gaspador agajnst 1 3
City of Duluth, for damages alleger
to ~ have been sustained by het
trrough a fall on an alleged defeit
tive side walk on Fourth Avenue Weﬂe
on February 12, 1834, be, an of
same is herebv allowed in the sum -
$100.00; and that the proper city ?ii-
ficers are hereby authorized anc ‘-
rected to draw an order on the G?.m
ereral Fund (Budeet item G laid
H) in said sum, payable to the_s_eq,
Evelyn Gaspacor, upon the dellvery
by her to the City of Duluth of a ¥

lease approved as to form by the elty

Hollv Court from Maple Street; the
32 Ft. entrance easement to Holly

attorney.

OF THE CITY OF

DULUTH FOR 1934 409

Commissioner Williams moved the |

adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
ote!
¥ veas—Commissioners Bodin, Moore.
williams and Mayer Snively—4.

Nays—Noue.

Adopted Sept. 17, 1934.

Approved Sept. 18, 1934,

e g w

At this time Commissioner Farrell

took his seat in the council.

S —
By Commissioner Farrell:

Resolved, that it is deemed neces-
sary for public convenience and safe-
ty, which necessity is hereby de-
clared to exist, and it is hereby or-
dered that the following streets and
avenues In the ecity of Duluth be
sprinkled with oil:

St. Marie Street from Kenwood Av-
enue, westerly 125 feet,

Resolved further, that sald work
be done by day labor, the cost there-
of to be paid from the Public Works
Fund, and it is further directed that
an assessment be levied upon the
property specially benefited by sald
oiling, according tc the bheneflts re-
celved, to defray the cost thereof, to-
gether with such other expenses as
under the provisions of the city
charter may be assessed.

Commissioner Farrell moved the
adoption of the resclution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Far-
rell, Moore, Williams and Mayor
Snively—>5.

Nays—None.

Adopted Sept. 17, 1934,

Approved Sept. 19, 1934.

S,
By Commissioner Bodin:

Resolved that the Duluth Steam
corporation bhe and they are hereby
awarded the contract for furnishing
steam for heat and hot water pur-
poses at the Water & Light depart-
ment building for the season Septem-
ber 1. 1934 to August 31, 1935 inclu-
sive in accordance with specifications
on their hid of $1,225.e0 plus coal ad-
justment clause of $125.00 to be pro-
portioned during tie year based on
coal cost, or a maximum guarantee of
$1,350.00, Payable out of Public Util-
ity Fund, Water & Light Department,
Budget Items W2-12 $675.00 and
G2-12 $675.00.

Commissioner Bodin moved the]
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vate:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Far-
rell, Moore, Williams and Mayor
Snively—S5.

Nays—None,

Adopted Sept. 17, 1834,

By Commissioner Moore:

Resolved, that according to Section
65 of the traffic ordinance, a 15-foot
loading zone at 224 West 3rd 8t., and
a 25-foot loading zone at 210 West
2nd S8t., be and hereby are ordered
established.

Commissioner Mocre moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted uposn the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Far-
rell, Moore and Mayor Snively—4,

Nays—Commissioner Williams—1.

Adopted Sept. 17, 1934,

Approved Sept. 19, 1934,

R
Introduction and Consideration of
Ordinances
At this time the reading of the fol-

lowin entitled ordinance was con-
tinued:

By Commissioner Moore:

An ordinance to preserve and pro-
tect the public health of the city of
Duluth and to provide penalties for
the viclation thereof and to repeal all
other ordinances and sections of ordi-
nances In confliet herewith.-

Commissioner Moore moved the
passage of the ordinance and It was
detclared passed upen the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Far-
rell, Moore. Williams and Mayor
Snively—5.

Nays—None,

g

On motion of Commissioner Wil-
liams the Council adjourned at 3:12
a’clock P. M. -

C. D. JERONIMUS,
City Clerk.

OFTICIAL PROCEEDINGS

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, DULUTH,
Minn., September. 19, 1934, Wednes-
day, 10 o’clock a. m.

Regular meetirg:

Roll call:

Present — Commissioners Bodin,
Farrell, Moore, Willlams and Mayor
Snively—>5.

Abzent—None,

s

Presentation of Petitions and Other
Communications

Ole Anderson, re-furrishing of elec-
tric services for vicinity of 77th Ave-
nue West, near old Thomson Hill
Road, by the Minnesota Power and
Light Company—14583. Committee
on Eectric Power and Services.

Minnesota Arrowlbead Association,
requestirg City of Duluth through
Planning Commission to prepale plans
for improvement of Park Point.—
14584. City Planning Commission.

Selma Rosvall. for permit to keep
one cow at 2010 W. 2nd St.—14585.

Approved Sept. 189, 1834,

Director of Public Health.



